CH \$40.00 2428

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM698816

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME NO.: 5979/0086

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NXT CAPITAL, LLC, AS AGENT		12/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUTOMOTIVE REMARKETING GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	10333 N Meridian Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Carmel	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46290	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2428391	ABC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154391500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: maria.banda@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Maria Banda

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis, LLP

Address Line 2:555 California Street, Suite 2700Address Line 4:San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51685-3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Banda	
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Banda/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=1. Trademark Release (Reel 5979 Frame 0086)#page1.tif source=1. Trademark Release (Reel 5979 Frame 0086)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007546 FRAME: 0175

900666581

source=1. Trademark Release (Reel 5979 Frame 0086)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007546 FRAME: 0176 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 30th day of December, 2021, by NXT Capital, LLC, in its capacity as Agent ("Agent"),

in favor of Automotive Remarketing Group, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent in Company's right, title and interest in and to (i) the trademarks

listed on Schedule A (the "Trademarks") attached hereto, together with any reissues,

continuations and extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the

use of, and symbolized by, such trademarks, (ii) all products of proceeds of the foregoing, and

(iii) the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement defined hereunder),

pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 27, 2017, executed

by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

on January 30, 2017 at Reel/Frame 5979/0086 (the "Security Agreement").

Agent represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this

Release; (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security

interest it has against the Trademarks.

Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to Company, its successors, assigns, or

other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the

execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by Company to

more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

6492.045

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

NXT CAPITAL, LLC as Agent

Name: Kirk Hovde

Title: Vice President

Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (Reel/Frame 5979/0086)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007546 FRAME: 0178

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark DescriptionU.S. Registration No.Date RegisteredABC242839102/13/01

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Application <u>U.S. Application No.</u> <u>Date Applied</u> <u>Description</u>

None

TRADEMARK REEL: 007546 FRAME: 0179

RECORDED: 12/30/2021